
Data Capture Format - College

Survey Year: 2020Aishe Code: C-616

Gujarat

  Longitude(in degree) 72.9998349

  Website www.jpcollege.net

 Total  Constructed  Area (in sq.m) 7154.0

  Year of Establishment 1954

  Location Of The Institution Urban

  Name Of University To Which

Name Of the statutory Body through University Grants Commission

Bharuch

Shri Jayendrapuri Arts & Science College, Bharuch

 District

 State

  Pin Code 392001

  Address

 Address Line1

 Address Line2

  Country

Bharuch-392001

  Block

  Latitude(in degree) 21.7095335

  Total Area (in acre) 40.0

  Institute Head Details

  Email

  Mobile

  Name Dr N M Patel

jayendrapuricollege@yahoo.in

09328262459

  Telephone No (with std code)

Kailashbhai R Chaudhari

Assistant Professor

  Nodal Officer Details

kc.ele11@gmail.com

02642228812

09427461726

  Designation

  Name

  Email

  Mobile

  Affiliation Details

Veer Narmad South Gujarat University, Surat

  Year of Affiliation with University 1985

  Name Of The Other University To

  City

  Name Of the Institution

  Aishe Code C-616

  Designation PRINCIPAL

  Telephone No (with std code) 09328262459

  Status Prior to Establishment, if

College Campus,Old N H No:8

College Road, Ta & Dist:Bharuch

 Autonomous Institute No

  Is it a Specialized University: No

  Total Staff Quarter 0

  Whether Awards Degree through Any

No  Specialised University

  Other  Specialised University

  Whether The College Is Running Only Diploma
Level Course

No

  Diploma Level Course

  Residential Facility

No  Is Staff Quarter Available

  Non Teaching Staff 0

  Teaching Staff 0

  Whether the Institution is exclusively meant for
students from one gender:

  Whether Institute adopted any village under
Unnat Bharat Scheme?

  Other Diploma Course

  If Yes, then University Name

  Management of Institution Private Aided

  Institute Details

Affiliated College  Type of Institution

  Is It evening college No

  Ownership Status of Institution Trust

No

No

 Whether The Institution Has The National Cadet
Corps(NCC)

Yes

 Whether The Institution Has The National Social
Service(NSS)

Yes

250 400

49 95

 Is This a Minority Managed Institution No

 Minority Community Type

Number Of Students Enrolled In NCC

Female Total

Number Of Students Enrolled In NSS

TotalFemale
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Yes  Is Students Hostel Available

  No Of Hostels 3

Name OF Department / CentersS.No

Chemistry1

Sanskrit2

Hindi3

Mathematics4

English5

Physics6

History7

Electronics8

Psychology9

Biology10

Gujarati11

Economics12

List Of Departments:

Name Type  Capacity Students ResidingS.No

S.V.M.Hostel for Girls Girls Hostel 88 01

Shri Bhagubhai Premchan Hostel For College
Students

Girls Hostel 66 02

Virtual Homes (Boys Hostel) Boys Hostel 270 03

List Of Faculty:

Programme Details

Whether Foreign Students Enrolled Int The Institution No

Examination Results

Student Enrollment

Approved Intake Capacity of International Students along with NRI

Foreign Students Enrollment:

Teaching Staff:

Non Teaching Staff:
Designation-Wise Sanctioned Strength:

Non Teaching Staff Count:

Financial income:
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Infrastructure:

0.0

0.0

0.0

84577.928

0.0

0.0

0.0

1236.6

10646.795

1501.746

118.93

1118.109

99200.108

University Grants Commission

Distance education Council

Other Central Government Departmnts

Grants recieved From State government

Grants Recieved From University

Grants Recieved From Local Bodies

Donations

Tuition Fee

Other Fees

Interests

Sale Of Application Form

Other Income

Total

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

4

2

3

7

5

6

8

11

10

9

1 Grants Recieved From

S.No Items Amount In Thousands

Indian students in distance education

Indian students in regular education mode(i)

(ii)

(iii)

Foreign students in regular education

Foreign students in distance education(iv)

Income from faculties visiting abroad

(i)

Payment on lodging and boarding from

Other sources

(iii)

(ii)

(iv)

Payment on lodging and boarding from

Financial Expenditure:

84577.928

1029.206

3017.964

0

56

6464.577

Salary,Allowances & Retirement Benefits

Buldings (Construction And Maintainence)

Library And Laboratory

Research Activities

Scholarships

Other Expenses

1

2

4

3

5

6

S.No Items Amount in Thousands

95145.675Total7
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1 Play Ground Solar Power GenerationYes 1 18 Yes

Auditorium Yes Connectivity NKN19 No12

Connectivity NMEICTYes 20Theatre3 No1

Campus Is Differently Abled21Library4 3 YesYes

Number Of Books(a) 48546 Hand Rails(i)

No5(b) (ii) Ramp attached to classroomNumber of Journals (Peer

22Yes YesGrievance Redressal MechanismLaboratory5 10

23

Health center 0

yesYes

yes

Vigilance Cell

7

Conference Hall

24

6

No

2

Equal Opportunity Cell

Yes1 258 YesGymnausim/Fitness Center Sexual Harassment Cell

Yes9 Counselors For StudentsNo 260Indoor Stadium

No10 Clinic / First Aid RoomYes 271Common Room

28 Yes1YesComputer center11 Separate Toilet For Girls

No0 29Cafeteria12 Skill Development CenterNo

No0 30Guest House13 Self-Defense Class For FemalesNo

Anti-Ragging Cell14 Separate Common Room Yes Yes1 31

(A) Note:

NKN = National knowlege Network

NMEICT =  National Mission On Education Through Information & Communication technology

Total Number of Classrooms and
Seminar Halls

15

Total Number of Computers in the
Campus for Academic Work*

16

Incubation Centres/Start-up Units17

(ii) Girls

(iii)

(i)

Toilet for disabled Females

Total

(iv)

Toilet for disabled Males

Whether the University / Institution have Disaster Management facilities.

(B)

(i)

Whether capacity Building and Training/awareness programmes(ii)

Whether vulnerability assessment checks were made during the year.(iii)

Is any mock drill or rehearsal programme conducted.(C)

Whether Institution has Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)(i)

Contact Details of IQAC

Date of Establishment of IQAC(ii)

No

28

30

1

5

2

1

1

No

No

No

No

Yes

6/15/09 12:00 AM

9824469846

32 Number Of Toilets

Whether College/ Institution maintain Scholarships

Whether College/Institution maintain Fellowships

Whether College/ Institution maintain Loans Data:

Whether Institution Accredited:

Yes

No

No

Yes
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