Data Capture Format - College

Aishe Code: C-616	Survey Year: 202					
Name Of the Institution						
	Shri Jayendrapuri Arts & Science College, Bharuch C-616					
Aishe Code						
Year of Establishment Status Prior to Establishment, if	1954					
Address						
Location Of The Institution Address Line1	Urban College Campus,Old N H No:8					
Address Line2	College Road, Ta & Dist:Bharuch					
City	Bharuch-392001					
Country						
State	Gujarat					
District	Bharuch					
Block						
Pin Code	392001					
Longitude(in degree)	72.9998349					
Latitude(in degree)	21.7095335					
Total Area (in acre)	40.0					
Total Constructed Area (in sq.m)	7154.0					
Website	www.jpcollege.net					
Institute Head Details						
Name	Dr N M Patel					
Designation	PRINCIPAL					
Email	jayendrapuricollege@yahoo.in					
Mobile	09328262459					
Telephone No (with std code)	09328262459					
Nodal Officer Details						
Name	Kailashbhai R Chaudhari					
Designation	Assistant Professor					
Email	kc.ele11@gmail.com					
Mobile	09427461726					
Telephone No (with std code)	02642228812					
Affiliation Details						
Name Of University To Which	Veer Narmad South Gujarat University, Surat					
Year of Affiliation with University	1985					
Name Of The Other University To						
Name Of the statutory Body through	University Grants Commission					
Institute Details						
Type of Institution	Affiliated College					
Ownership Status of Institution	Trust					
Management of Institution	Private Aided					
Is It evening college	No					
Whether the Institution is exclusively meant for students from one gender:	Νο					
Autonomous Institute	No					
Whether Institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme?	No					
Is This a Minority Managed Institution	No					
Minority Community Type						
Whether The Institution Has The National Cadet Corps(NCC)	Yes					
Number Of Students Enrolled In NCC						
Female Total						
49 95						
Whether The Institution Has The National Social Service(NSS)	Yes					
Number Of Students Enrolled In NSS						

Service(NSS)			
Number Of Students Enrolled In NSS			
Female	Total		
250	400		
Is it a Specialized Unive	ersity:	No	
Specialised University		No	
Other Specialised Univ	ersity		
Whether The College Is Running Only Diploma Level Course		Νο	
Diploma Level Course			
Other Diploma Course			
Whether Awards Degree through Any			
If Yes, then University Name			
Residential Facility			
Is Staff Quarter Available		No	
Teaching Staff		0	
Non Teaching Staff		0	
Total Staff Quarter		0	

Aishe C	Code: C-616				ĺ			Survey Yea	r: 2020
Is Students Hostel Available Yes					ļ				
No Of Hostels 3									
S.No Name		e	Туре		Capacity		Students Residing		
1 S.V.M.Hostel for Girls			Girls Hostel		88		0		
2		Shri Bhagubhai Premchai Students		Girls Hostel		66		0	
3		Virtual Homes (Boys Hos	el)	Boys Hostel		270		0	
List C	of Faculty:	•		•		•		·	
List C	of Departm	ents:							
S.No		Nam	e OF Department / Ce	enters					
1	Chemistry								
2	Sanskrit								
3	Hindi								
4	Mathematics								
5	English								
6	Physics								
7	History						•		
8	Electronics						•		
9	Psychology								
10	Biology								
11	Gujarati								
	Economics								
	amme Det								
Stude	ent Enrollm	nent							

Foreign Students Enrollment:	
Whether Foreign Students Enrolled Int The Institution	No
Approved Intake Capacity of International Students along with NRI	

camination Results	
eaching Staff:	
esignation-Wise Sanctioned Strength: on Teaching Staff:	
on Teaching Staff Count:	

Financial income:

Generated On: 15/01/2022 01:23:32 PM

Aishe C	ode: C-616		Survey Year: 20
S.No	Items	Amount In Thousands	
1	Grants Recieved From		
(i)	University Grants Commission	0.0	
(ii)	Distance education Council	0.0	
(iii)	Other Central Government Departmnts	0.0	
2	Grants recieved From State government	84577.928	
3	Grants Recieved From University	0.0	
4	Grants Recieved From Local Bodies	0.0	
5	Donations	0.0	
6	Tuition Fee	1236.6	
(i)	Indian students in regular education mode		
(ii)	Foreign students in regular education		
(iii)	Indian students in distance education		
(iv)	Foreign students in distance education		
7	Other Fees	10646.795	
8	Interests	1501.746	
9	Sale Of Application Form	118.93	
10	Other Income	1118.109	
(i)	Payment on lodging and boarding from		
(ii)	Payment on lodging and boarding from		
(iii)	Income from faculties visiting abroad		
(iv)	Other sources		
11	Total	99200.108	

Financial Expenditure:

S.No	Items	Amount in Thousands	
1	Salary, Allowances & Retirement Benefits	84577.928	
2	Buldings (Construction And Maintainence)	1029.206	
3	Library And Laboratory	3017.964	
4	Research Activities	0	
5	Scholarships	56	
6	Other Expenses	6464.577	
7	Total	95145.675	

Generated On: 15/01/2022 01:23:32 PM

Aishe Code: C-616	Survey Year: 2020

(A) Note:

NKN = National knowlege Network

NMEICT = National Mission On Education Through Information & Communication technology

						57		
1	Play Ground	Yes	1	18	Solar Power Ge	Yes		
2	Auditorium	Yes	1	19	Connectivity N	No		
3	Theatre	Yes	1	20	Connectivity NMEICT		No	
4	Library	Yes	3	21	Campus Is Diffe	Campus Is Differently Abled		
(a)	Number Of Books		48546	(i)	Hand Rails		No	
(b)	Number of Journals (Peer	-	5	(ii)	Ramp attached	to classroom	No	
5	Laboratory	Yes	10	22	Grievance Red	ressal Mechanism	Yes	
6	Conference Hall	Yes	2	23	Vigilance Cell		yes	
7	Health center	No	0	24	Equal Opportur	nity Cell	yes	
8	Gymnausim/Fitness Center	Yes	1	25	Sexual Harassr	ment Cell	Yes	
9	Indoor Stadium	No	0	26	Counselors For	Students	Yes	
10	Common Room	Yes	1	27	Clinic / First Aic	Room	No	
11	Computer center	Yes	1	28	Separate Toilet	For Girls	Yes	
12	Cafeteria	No	0	29	Skill Developm	Skill Development Center		
13	Guest House	No	0	30	Self-Defense Class For Females		No	
14	Separate Common Room	Yes	1	31	Anti-Ragging Cell		Yes	
15	Total Number of Classrooms and Seminar Halls		28	32	Number Of Toilets			
16	Total Number of Computers in the	-	30	(i)	Total		5	
47	Campus for Academic Work*	-	1	(ii)	Girls		2	
17	Incubation Centres/Start-up Units		1	(iii)	Toilet for disabl		1	
(B)				(iv)	Toilet for disabled Females		1	
(i)	Whether the University / Institution ha	ve Disaste	r Manageme	ent faci	acilities. No			
(ii)	Whether capacity Building and Trainir	ng/awarene	ess programi	mes	No			
(iii)	Whether vulnerability assessment che	ecks were r	made during	the ye	ear. No			
(C)) Is any mock drill or rehearsal programme conducted.				No			
(i)	Whether Institution has Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC				Yes			
(ii)	i) Date of Establishment of IQAC				6/15/09 12:00 AM			
	Contact Details of IQAC					9824469846		
Whe	Vhether College/ Institution maintain Scholarships				Yes			
Whe	Whether College/Institution maintain Fellowships				No			
Whe	ther College/ Institution maintain Loan	s Data:		No				
Whe	Whether Institution Accredited:				Yes			

Generated On: 15/01/2022 01:23:32 PM